CH \$115.00 43578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a National Banking Association		04/14/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aleris Rolled Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	25825 Science Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4357875	DURATEX
Registration Number:	2972760	ROAD SHIELD
Registration Number:	3521292	SUPER BRITE
Registration Number:	2972761	ULTRA ROAD SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006916 FRAME: 0432

900545042

Total Attachments: 4

source=4-15-2020 JPMorgan-Alleris-TM#page1.tif

source=4-15-2020 JPMorgan-Alleris-TM#page2.tif

source=4-15-2020 JPMorgan-Alleris-TM#page3.tif

source=4-15-2020 JPMorgan-Alleris-TM#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 14th day of April, 2020, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a National Banking Association

located at 1300 East Ninth St., Floor 13, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, in its capacity as Administrative

Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Aleris Rolled Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

and Aleris Rolled Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each with offices located

at 25825 Science Park Drive, Suites 150, 200, 250, 255, 300, and 400, Beachwood, Ohio 44122

(each an "Assignee," and collectively, the "Assignees"). All capitalized terms used, but not

otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced

in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Assignees and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark

Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame

6418/0118, and pursuant to which each Assignee pledged and granted to Administrative Agent for

the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and

interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Assignee (the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) Trademarks of such Assignee, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached thereto, but

excluding any Trademarks that are Excluded Assets;

(b) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and

(c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Assets); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid and performed in full in accordance

with, and subject to, that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of April 14, 2020, by and among

Administrative Agent, Assignee and certain of its affiliates, and as a result, Administrative Agent

11274841v3 1075.258

has agreed to terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark

Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges,

without recourse, representation or warranty, its Lien on and security interest in and to all of the

Assignees' right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademark Collateral, including the

Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties

under or relating to this Release or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in

contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws

(including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law

principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:	man Transfer of California and Calif
Name:	MAC BANAS
Title:	Avning Deficien

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Registrations:

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Aleris Rolled	United States	DURATEX	85766763	4357875
Products, Inc. Aleris Rolled	United States	ROAD SHIELD	78152794	2972760
Products, LLC	Officed States	KOAD SHIELD	78132794	2972700
Aleris Rolled	United States	SUPER BRITE	77083611	3521292
Products, LLC Aleris Rolled	United States	ULTRA ROAD	78152797	2972761
Products, LLC	Officed States	SHIELD	10132191	2912101

Applications:

RECORDED: 04/15/2020

None.

Schedule A